HOLOGRAM-BASED
SERIOUS GAME

A hologram is a three-dimensional
representation of an object created using light
projection onto a transparent surface or a
specialized medium, allowing users to perceive
depth and spatial details without the need for
special glasses.

In the HoloZoo application, holograms are used
to display 3D models of various animals found
across the globe, allowing students to observe
them fromdifferent angles in real space, learn
about them and interact with them.

MULTILINGUAL
SERIOUS GAME

The game is implemented as a
multilingual game. All text within the
game has been translated into five EU
languages: English, Croatian,
Spanish, Hungarian and French.

GREEN -THEMED

SERIOUS GAME
Wildlife conservation and endargered species

This serious game focuses on wildlife conservation and biodiversity. HoloZoo
uses holographic technology to present 3D models of animals, allowing
students to explore their habitats, diets, geographic distribution, and
conservation status. The game provides an interactive approach to learning
through quizzes and direct engagement with holographic representations.

By integrating educational content with technology, HoloZoo enhances students’
understanding of endangered species and their ecosystems, promoting
awareness of conservation issues in a structured and engaging manner.
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Gameplay information

Selecting the

language. Short instructions for creating projection hologram.

Choose language/ Choisir la
langue/ Odaberi jezik/ Elija

S ; Instructions for creating a Place the screen on the flat
idioma/ Valasszon nyelvet: o :
projection hologram surface and put the pyramid
1. Measure screen diagonal. on the centre of the screen
R -
English i )
7 S 2. Draw an equilateral friangle

with the side length exactly

French half of the screen diagonal.

3. Divide two triangle sides J ’

Required Materials
3 Croatian into 3-10 of the length \J
\‘::::i::e paper 4. Cut drawn trapeze Tape the

=N e edges

e Spanish 1 ¥ e

-

A .

Hungarian
' e o o e o o e o o
Hologram purpose — required Game purpose —
Bluetooth connection to other required
game purpose device (in order register/login in order
to control the hologram). to play the game.

Username

No device paired

Password

Selecting
device

purpose.

Choose device purpose

User profile
with progress
details.

Level

UserUser

Experience
———

0/100

LOG IN

REGISTER

!
Q@ ®

Developed by

A Dubrovniki Egyetem
Villamosmérnaki és Alkalmazott
Szamitastechnikai Kara a

Play2Green projekt (Serious
Gaming for Universal Access to LEARN
Connect the hologram Green Education) részeként.

device

Developers: Ivan Zelentovié,
~

Mihaela Kristié and Ilvan Senfié.
Quiz
CANCEL

Project identifier

2022-1-HRO1-KA220-HED-000088675

P

A\ 4

New password

Retype password

-

Font size

small medium large
N

Dyslexia font
Contrast

& English 2

SAVE

I PLAY2GREEN
Soous GamingorUrverso
Access o Green Educaton

Connection with L MAIN SCREEN of game
hologram purpose About application. purpose device.

device.
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Gameplay information

MAIN SCREEN of game Choosing Example of Example of
purpose device. quiz difficulty. question. quiz result.

@ </ What is a unique skill of @

the carrion crow?

USER MANUAL

Choose Difficulty 1/3
r =
Try again!
5 @
i1l Learning about animals by searching the globe.
N
& o
Choose a way fo learn about
animals. X
e ‘ 3D view of the
animal.

B

Central European boar

Learning more about specific animal.

DOWNLOAD GAME AND MORE INFO:
https://sociallabfer.hr/play2green/holozoo/
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P UDL GUIDELINES

e Q. The HoloZoo serious game implements

> 26 Universal Design for Learning (UDL) guidelines.

According to these guidelines, they are divided into three pillars that
offer multiple means design guidelines for: Engagement,
Representation and Action & Expression.

Multiple means of ENGAGEMENT

Users can navigate | The game ties learning to A simple, structured
freely between real-world conservation interface ensures a
learning methods (list, issues, reinforcing the smooth learning
globe, 3D models) and importance of experience without
choose quiz difficulty biodiversity through unnecessary
levels. 2 interactive exploration. 3 distractions.

Different quiz lengths

The application clearly communicates learning (short, medium, long)

- . allow users to select
objectives, showing progress through Igvels and challenges that suit their
quiz scores.

4 5 engagement level.

Players are encouraged to continue learning
through structured progression,
achievements, and positive reinforcement
like getting new animals

and new questions about them.

Users receive immediate
feedback on quiz answers, level
progression, and unlocked

@ content, reinforcing learning. 7

The game stores multiple user profiles,
allowing different learners to maintain
individual progress on the same
device.

The application connects animal
knowledge to real-world conservation
efforts, reinforcing learning through an
interactive experience.

Multiple means of REPRESENTATION

Users can adjust font size (small,
medium, large) and enable high-
contrast mode

In the introduction level the user is
accustomed to the environment and

10 to improve readability. n hologram technology.

The application uses standard , S
. PP - The dyslexia- A clean, minimalist

icons for logout, accessibility, i f \ .

information, and navigation riendly font option interface follows
! . i universal design

(back button), ensuring - |;nproves o '9
consistency and readability for users principles, reducing

o i ifi nitive | n
recognizability for all users. with specific cogniive O.Od a d
learning needs. making navigation
12 13 14 intuitive.
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Users can explore . .
P The animal profiles

The application provides animals through text- clearly define ke
both textual information based lists,a3D || . y Y
! ) . . . information such as
(animal lists and proflles) interactive globe, and conservation status
and interactive 3D models, holographic . S
- . . N . habitat, and diet
ensuring multiple ways to visualizations, offering using structured
access content. diverse methods of 9 text
15 16 learning. 17 )

All animals are represented with textual
information, label and holographic projection
that helps students visualize complex spatial
information, improving their understanding of
19 animal structures and environments.

The game supports five
languages (English,
Croatian, French, Spanish
and Hungarian).

Users construct their own learning path by choosing between list-based and 3D
globe exploration, providing flexibility in accessing content, implementing a
20 sequential way of learning.

Multiple means of ACTION & EXPRESSION

The game supports multi-
device interaction via Bluetooth,
enabling different ways to
29 engage with content.

Users can interact with the application via
touchscreens, 3D object manipulation, and
Bluetooth-connected devices.

21

Players can learn through text, 3D

. . The game provides increasin
visualization, and hands-on 9 P 9

interaction with holoaraphic difficulty, opening new animals and
elegr]nea ts questions when progressing through

23 24 the game.

The level progression system
encourages players to set goals and
track their learning progress with the

list of animals. 26
25

Users receive feedback on quiz results,
including scores, unlocked animals,
and progression notifications.
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BASADO EN HOLOGRAMAS

JUEGO EDUCATIVO

Un holograma es una representacion
tridimensional de un objeto creado mediante la
proyeccion de luz sobre una superficie
transparente o un medio especializado, lo que
permite a los usuarios percibir profundidad y
detalles espaciales sin la necesidad de gafas
especiales.

En la aplicaciéon HoloZoo, se utilizan hologramas
para mostrar modelos 3D de varios animales
que se encuentran en todo el mundo, lo que
permite a los estudiantes observarlos desde
diferentes angulos en el espacio real, aprender
sobre ellos e interactuar con ellos.

TEMATICAECOLOGICA

JUEGO EDUCATIVO

PLURILINGUE

JUEGO EDUCATIVO

El juego estd implementado como un
juego multilingUe. Todo el texto del
juego ha sido traducido a cinco
idiomas de la UE: inglés, croata,
espanol, hingaro y francés.

Conservacionde lavida silvestre y especies en

peligro de extincion.

Este juego educativo se centra en la conservacion de la vida silvestre y la
biodiversidad. HoloZoo utiliza tecnologia hologréfica para presentar modelos
3D de animales, lo que permite a los estudiantes explorar sus hdbitats, dietas,
distribucién geogrdfica y estado de conservacion. El juego proporciona un
enfoque interactivo para el aprendizaje a través de cuestionarios y la

interaccién directa con representaciones hologrdficas.

Al integrar contenido educativo con tecnologia, HoloZoo mejora la comprension
de los estudiantes sobre las especies en peligro de extincion y sus
ecosistemas, promoviendo la conciencia sobre cuestiones de conservacion de

una manera estructurada Yy atractiva.
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Informacionde juego

Seleccionar el

Seleccionand Instrucciones breves para crear un holograma proposito del
o el idioma. de proyeccion. dispositivo.

Choose language/ Choisir la
langue/ Odaberi jezik/ Elija

idioma/ Vélasszon nyelvet: Instrucciones para crear Coloca la pantalla sobre la
un holograma de superficie plana y pon la
proyeccién 1. Mide la diagonal de la piramide en el centro de la
N I English pantalla pantalla
M N4 e 2. Dibuja un fridngulo

Elige el propésito del dispositivo
equilatero con la longitud del

‘ ' French lado igual a la diagonal de la Juogo
pantalla
3. Divide dos lados del l
Croatian Masrislex; triangulo en 3/10 de la \j’ Holograma
4 x papel acetato famaio A4 longitud
1x ijeras 4. Corta el trapecio dibujado w
Spanish 1 ::?;a 5. Pega los borde con celo

DO

Hungarian

MANUAL DE USUARIO %)

Propésito del holograma: se Propésito del juego: es Perfil de
requiere conexion Bluetooth a necesario usuario con
otro dispositivo donde juegar registrarse/iniciar detalles de
(para controlar el holograma). sesion para poder jugar. progreso.

©

Iniciar sesion

Nivel
Nombre de usuario
persona
Experiencia
Contrasefia ——

30/10

o

3
EMPAREJAR

A\ 4

Entra una nueva contrasefia

INICIAR SESION

Reita la nueva contrasefia

REGISTRO

0

Q)

Desarrollado por

la Universidad de Dubrovnik,
Facultad de Ingenieria Eléctrica y
Computacién Aplicada como parte
del proyecto Play2Green (juegos

serios para el acceso universal a la
Conecte el dispositivo educacién verde). APRENDER
hologréfico

Desarrolladores: Ivan Zelentovié,

Mihaela Kristi¢ e Ivan Senti¢.
\_) Tamaiio de fuente
CUESTIONARIO _ :
pequeiio mediano grande
CANCELAR

Project identifier Fuente para dislexia

2022-1-HRO1-KA220-HED-000088675 Contraste

Ih PLAY2GREEN 8 Sesih ¥
P == © @

p Configuracid
Conexidon con Sobre | i T PANTALLAPRINCIPAL del gd
dispositivo para la obre la aphicacion. dispositivo para jugar nhae

P P Jug accesibilidad.

Access to Green Education « the European Union

proyeccion del r .
PLAY2GREEN RN Co-funded by
holograma. b o camag ot
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Informacionde juego

Elegir la Ejemplo de
PA'NTALI..I'\ PRINCIF:AL del dificultad del Ejemplo de resultado de
dispositivo para jugar cuestionario. pregunta. una prueba.

@ g ) ¢Qué crecen y @

desechan los ciervos
machos cada aio?

Elige dificultad 3/3

A 4

jBravo!

cornamen’a Empieza gn
< nuevo test

© @ | | =B

AN
9 o
Elige una forma de aprender

sobre los animales. 2 X

4. i

MODO GLOBUS Anade Cierva Ciervo

real _ Vista 3D del
: animal.

MODO LISTA

Cuervo  Gorri6n Jabali eurcpeo
carrofiero

Vista 3D Vista 3¢

Jabali europeo central

Jabali europeo central

A 4

; o
| .

!

; ol

L Norle |

| |

Aprender mds sobre animales especificos.

DESCARGAR JUEGO Y MAS INFORMACION:
https://sociallabfer.hr/play2green/holozoo/
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DIRECTRICES DELA UDL

El juego educativo HoloZoo implementa
- 26 directrices de Disefio Universal para el

Aprendizaje (UDl.). Seglin esta guia, se dividen en tres pilares que

ofrecen directrices de disefio de multiples medios para: Compromiso,
Representacion y Accion y Expresion.

Miltiples medios de COMPROMISO

Los usuarios pueden
navegar libremente entre
los métodos de
aprendizaije (lista, globo
terrdqueo, modelos 3D) y importancia de la
elegir niveles de dificultad = biodiversidad a través de la
1 de las pruebas. | 9  exploracion interactiva. - 3

Una interfaz sencilla
y estructurada
garantiza una
experiencia de
aprendizaje fluida y
sin distracciones
innecesarias.

El juego vincula el
aprendizaje con cuestiones
de conservacion del mundo
real, reforzando la

La aplicacién comunica claramente
los objetivos de aprendizaje,
mostrando el progreso a través de
niveles y puntuaciones de pruebas.

Las diferentes longitudes de los
cuestionarios (corta, mediay larga)
permiten a los usuarios seleccionar

desafios que se adapten a su nivel de
participacion.

Los usuarios reciben comentarios
inmediatos sobre las respuestas de
los cuestionarios, la progresiéon de
niveles y el contenido desbloqueado, refuerzo positivo, como conseguir
lo que refuerza el aprendizaje. nuevos animales y nuevas preguntas

6 7 sobre ellos.

Se anima a los jugadores a seguir
aprendiendo a través de una
progresion estructurado, logros 'y

El juego almacena multiples perfiles
de usuario, lo que permite a diferentes
alumnos mantener su progreso
individual en el mismo dispositivo.

8 9
Miltiples medios de COMPROMISO

La aplicacion conecta el conocimiento
animal con los esfuerzos de
conservacion del mundo real,
reforzando el aprendizaje a través de
una experiencia interactiva.

Los usuarios pueden ajustar el tamarno de
fuente (pequena, mediana, grande) y
habilitar el moxdo de alto contraste para

10 mejorar la legibilidad. || T1

En el nivel de introduccion, el
usuario se familiariza con el
entorno y la tecnologia de
hologramas.

La aplicacion utiliza iconos
est@ndar para cerrar
sesion, accesibilidad,

informacién y navegaciéon

(botén Atras), lo que
garantiza coherencia y
reconocibilidad para todos
12 los usuarios. 13

La opcion de fuente
compatible con
dislexia mejora la
legibilidad para
usuarios con
necesidades de
aprendizaje
especificas. 14

Una interfaz limpia y
minimalista sigue
principios de disefio
universales, lo que
reduce la carga
cognitiva y hace que la
navegacion sea
intuitiva.

‘i‘ + PLAY2GREEN

.:. Access to Green Education

Co-funded by
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Los usuarios pueden Los perfiles de

La aplicacién proporciona explorar animales a animales definen
tanto informacion textual través de listas basadas
(listas y perfiles de en texto, un globo claramente
. Yy P B eXto, un g informacion clave
anlmoles) como modelos terrdgqueo interactivo en
. X . ) . como el estado de
interactivos en 3D, lo que 3Dy visualizaciones )
; DI A . conservacion, el
garantiza multiples formas || hologrdficas, ofreciendo habitat y la dieta
de acceder al contenido. i 2 .
diversos ;nerte?wocljci)zsoq: mediante texto
15 16 P 1°- 117 estructurado.

Todos los animales estdn representados con
informacion textual, etiquetas y proyeccién
hologrdfica que ayuda a los estudiantes a
visualizar informacién espacial compleja,
mejorando su comprension de las

18 19 estructuras y entornos de los animales.

El juego admite cinco
idiomas (inglés, croata,
francés, espafiol y hiingaro).

Los usuarios construyen su propia ruta de aprendizaje eligiendo entre
exploracion del mundo basada en listas y en 3D, brindando flexibilidad en el
acceso al contenido e implementando una forma secuencial de aprendizaje.

Multiples medios de ACCION Y EXPRESION

El juego admite la interaccidn
entre multiples dispositivos a

través de Bluetooth, lo que
permite diferentes formas de

Los usuarios pueden interactuar con la
aplicacién a través de pantallas téctiles,
manipulacién de objetos 3D y dispositivos

21 conectados por Bluetooth. 2 interactuar con el contenido.
Los jugadores pueden aprender a El juego proporciona dificultad
través de texto, visualizacién 3D e | creciente, abriendo nuevos animales y

interaccién practica con elementos preguntas a medida que avanzas en

23 hologrdficos. || 24 el juego.

El sistema de progresion de niveles Los usuarios reciben comentarios
anima a los jugadores a establecer sobre los resultados de las pruebas,
objetivos y realizar un seguimiento de incluidas puntuaciones, animales
su progreso de aprendizaje con lalista desbloqueados y notificaciones de
de animales. rogresion.

25 26 prog

‘i' PLAY2GREEN Co-funded by
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OZBILJNAIGRA ZASNOVANA NA

HOLOGRAMU

Hologram je trodimenzionalni prikaz objekta
stvoren projekcijom svjetla na prozirnu povrsinu
ili specijalizirani medij, koji korisnicima
omogucuje opazanje dubine i prostornih detalja
bez potrebe za posebnim naoCalama.

U aplikaciji HoloZoo hologrami se koriste za
prikaz 3D modela rozliCitih Zivotinja diljem
svijeta, omogucujuci korisnicima da ih
promatraju iz razli€itih kutova u stvarnom
prostoru, uce o njima i komuniciraju s njima.

VISEJEZICNA
OZBILJNA IGRA

Igra je implementirana kao
viSejezicna igra. Sav tekst u igri
preveden je na pet jezika Europske
Unije: engleski, hrvatski, Spanjolski,
madarski i francuski.

OZBILJNAIGRA
ZELENE TEMATIKE

Zastita divljih Zivotinja i ugrozenih vrsta

Ova ozbiljna igra fokusirana je na zastitu divljih Zivotinja i bioraznolikosti.
HoloZoo koristi holografsku tehnologiju za predstavljanje 3D modela Zivotinja,
dopustajuci korisnicima da istraze njihova stanista, prehranu, geografsku
rasprostranjenost i status ugrozenosti. Igra pruza interaktivan pristup u¢enju
kroz kvizove i izravnu interakciju s holografskim prikazima.

Integriranjem obrazovnog sadrzaja s tehnologijom, HoloZoo poboljsava
razumijevanje korisnika o ugrozenim vrstama i njihovim ekosustavima,
promicuci svijest o pitanjima oéuvanja na strukturiran i zanimljiv nacin.

4 +' PLAY2GREEN Co-funded by
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Informacije o igri

Odabir jezika. Kratke upute za izradu projekcijskog holograma.
Choose language/ Choisir la
!ETQUE/ Ofiaberi &=/ Elfa Upute za izradu Postavite ekran na ravnu
idioma/ Vélasszon nyelvet: e R G
projekcijskog holograma povrsinu i postavite piramidu
1. Izmjerite dijagonalu zaslona na sredinu ekrana.
R .
S English 2. Nacrtajte jednakostraniéni
frokut &ija je stranica duljine
‘ ' French foéno polovice dijagonale
zaslona J
3 Croatian bt 3. Dvije stranice trokuta \{
“::A‘:i::"" papie podijelite na 3/10 duljine
AR : s Zapoéni
B Spanish b :,::»:t waka -
-
A .
Hungarian
w e o o e o o e o o
Hologramska namjena - potrebna Namjena igranje —
je Bluetooth veza s drugim uredajem ~ potrebna
s namjenom igranja (kako bi se registracija/ prijava

kontrolirao hologram).

za igranje igre.

Foa
\9‘

Prijava
Korisnicko ime

Lozinka

REGISTRACIJA

Odabir
namjene
uredaja.

B

Odaberi svrhu uredaja

igra

Hologram

Korisnicki profil s
pojedinostima o
napretku.

Level

UserUser

Bodovi

10/100

PRIAVA

7 <\
!

Aplikaciju razvilo
Sveutiliste u Dubrovniku, Fakultet
elektrotehnike i primijenjenog
racunarstva u sklopu projekta
Play2Green (Serious Gaming for
Universal Access to Green
Education). Razvijatelji: lvan

Spojite hologramski S R
uredaj Zelentovi¢, Mihaela Kristi¢ i lvan

Sentic.

M

Project identifier

2022-1-HRO1-KA220-HED-000088675

UCENJE

KVIZ

A\ 4

Unesi novu lozinku

Ponovi novu lozinku

-

Veli¢ina fonta
mali srednji veliki
I

Font za disleksiju

Kontrast
|h PLQIE&KEEE 3Croalian v
/O @
i ; . . Postavke
Povezivanje s O aplikaciji. GLAVNI ZASLON uredajas .o o .
uredajem za % P .

hologramsku

namjenu. f"ﬂﬁ:&ﬂ:.ﬁﬁt: [ ]

Referenca projekta: 2022-1-HRO1-KA220-HED-000088675
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Informacije o igri

GLAVNI ?ASLO[:I urec!clja Odabir tezine Primjer
S hamjenom igranja. kviza. pitanja.

Primjer
rezultata kviza.

@ < Kako kljuvekutnjaci kod

slonova pomazu u
preradi razli¢itih vrsta
Odaberite tezinu biljaka?

_w Lako Srednje Tesko

“ Za razgradnju tvrde vegetacije

Za mljevenje sjemenki

Bravo!

Novi kviz

©

Odaberi nacin na koji €es uéiti o

Zivotinjama s Afrika X
N
Gradski Lav

golub
1

3D prikaz 3D prikaz

Srednjoeuropska divlja svinja Srednjoeuropska divlja svinja

UcCenje viSe o pojedinoj Zivotinji.

PREUZMITE IGRU | VIDITE VISE INFORMACIJA:
https://sociallabfer.hr/play2green/holozoo/

“' PLAY2GREEN faell Co-funded by
+ S et LI the European Union

.} Access to Green Education
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3D prikaz
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UDL SMJERNICE

e Q. Ozbiljna igra HoloZoo implementira
> 26 smjernica za univerzalni dizajn za uéenje (UDL).
Smijernice su podijeljene u tri stupa koji nude upute za dizajn
viSestrukih nacina za: Angazman, Zastupanje i Djelovanje i
izrazavanje.
Visestruki naéini ANGAZMANA
Korisnici se mogu Igra povezuje ucenje s Jednostavno
slobodno kretati pitanjima ocuvanja u . o i
. . . strukturirano sucelje
izmedu metoda ucenja stvarnom svijetuy, osiaurava alatko iskustvo
(popis, globus, 3D pojacavajuci vaznost gurava g .
gj zoT . . . ucenja bez nepotrebnih
modeli) i birati razine bioraznolikosti kroz

o . . . . o ) smetnii.
tezine kvizo. 2|nterokt|vn0|str02|vonje. 3 J

RazliCite duljine kviza
(kratki, srednii, dugi)

Aplikacija jasno komunicira ciljeve ucenijaq, omogucuiju korisnicima
pokazujuéi napredak kroz razine i rezultate kviza. odabir izazova koji
a odgovaraju njihov?j razini
angazmana.
Korisnici dobivaju trenutacne

povratne informacije o Igrace se potiCe da nastave uciti kroz
odgovorima na kvizu, strukturirano napredovanje, postignuca i
napredovanju na razini i pozitivhe poticaje poput dobivanja novih
otklju€anom sadrzaju, Zivotinja i novih pitanja o njima.

6 produbljujui ucenje. 7
Igra pohranjuje vise korisnickih profilq, Aplikacija povezuje znanje o
omogucujuéi razli€itim igra¢ima da Zivotinjama s naporima o¢uvanja u
zadrze individualni napredak stvarnom svijetu, jacajuci u¢enje kroz
8 na istom uredaju. 9 interaktivno iskustvo.

Visestruki naéini ZASTUPANJA

Korisnici mogu prilagoditi veli€inu fonta
(mali, sredniji, veliki) i omoguciti nacin
rada visokog kontrasta

10 kako bi poboljsali gitljivost. || 11

U uvodnoj razini korisniku su
objasnjeni glavni elementiigre
i holografske tehnologije.

Aplikacija koristi standardne Opcija fonta za
ikone za odjavuy, pristupacnost, | osobe s disleksijom
informacije i navigqcyu (gumb || poboljsava éitljivost

Cisto, minimalisti¢ko
sucelje slijedi
univerzalna nacela

za povratak), Cime se za korisnike s dizaing. smaniuiué
osigurava dosljednost i posebnim Ko nitivjno’o tereg’:ejn'e
prepoznatljivost za sve potrebama 9  Sinedi F:\qvi qc:iJ'u
korisnike. ucenja. | navigacl]
12 13 14 intuitivhom.
‘i' PLAY2GREEN Co-funded by
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Aplikacija pruzai tekstualne
informacije (popise i profile
Zivotinja) i interaktivne 3D
modele, osiguravajuci vise
nacina pristupa sadrzaju.

istrazivati Zivotinje putem
tekstualnih popisa, 3D
interaktivhog globusa i
holografskih vizualizacija,
nudeci razliCite metode

Korisnici mogu || Profili Zivotinja jasno
definiraju kljucne
informacije kao sto
su status
ocCuvanosti, staniste
i prehrana pomoc€u
strukturiranog
teksta.

ucenija.

Sve su Zivotinje predstavljene tekstualnim

Igra podrzava pet jezika
(engleski, hrvatski, francuski,
$panjolski i madarski).

informacijama, naljepnicama i holografskim

projekcijama koje u€enicima pomazu

vizualizirati slozene prostorne informacije,

poboljSavajuci njihovo razumijevanje
izgleda Zivotinja i okolisa.

Korisnici konstruiraju viastiti put u€enja birajuci izmedu istrazivanja na temelju
popisa i 3D globusa, pruzajuci fleksibilnost u pristupu sadrzaju,

implementirajuci sekvencijalni nacin uéenja

Visestruka sredstva DJELOVANJA i IZRAZAVANJA

Korisnici mogu komunicirati s aplikacijom
putem zaslona osjetljivih na dodir,
manipulacije 3D modelima i uredaja
povezanih s Bluetoothom.

Igraci mogu uciti kroz tekst, 3D
vizualizaciju i prakticnu interakciju s
holografskim elementima.

23
Sustav s viSe razina igranja potice
igrace da postavljaju ciljeve
i prate svoj napredak u
ucenju zivotinja.

25

‘i' + PLAY2GREEN

.:. Access to Green Education

Igra podrzava povezivanje
uredaja putem Bluetoothg,
omogucujuci razli¢ite nacine
interakcije sa sadrzajem.

Igra pruza viSe razina igranja i tezine,
otvaranje novih Zivotinja i pitanja
tijekom napredovanja kroz igru.

24

Korisnici primaju povratne informacije

o rezultatima kviza, ukljuCujudi
ostvarene bodove, otklju€ane Zivotinje
26 i obavijesti o napredovanju.
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JEU sf-:_mEux
BASESURLES HOLOGRAMMES

Un hologramme est une représentation
tridimensionnelle d'un objet créé par projection
de lumiére sur une surface transparente ou un
support spécialisé, permettant aux utilisateurs
de percevoir la profondeur et les détails spatiaux
sans avoir besoin de lunettes spéciales.

Dans l'application HoloZoo, les hologrammes
sont utilisés pour afficher des modéles 3D de
divers animaux trouvés a travers le monde,
permettant aux étudiants/éléves de les
observer sous différents angles dans I'espace
réel, den apprendre davantage sur eux et
dinteragir avec eux.

JEU SERIEUX
MULTILINGUE

Le jeu est congu pour étre multilingue.
Tous les textes du jeu ont été traduits
dans cinq langues de I'UE : I'anglais, le
croate, I'espagnol, le hongrois et le
francais.

JEU sém;ux
SURL'ECOLOGIE

Conservationde lafaune et espéces menacées

Ce jeu sérieux a pour sujet la conservation de la faune et de la biodiversité.
HoloZoo utilise la technologie holographique pour afficher des modéles 3D
d'animaux, permettant aux étudiontsﬁeléves d'étudier leur habitat, leur régime
alimentaire, leur répartition géographique et leur statut de conservation. Le jeu
propose dapprendre gréce & une approche interactive via des quiz et un
contact direct avec des représentations holographiques.

Enintégrant la technologle dans un contenu éducatif, HoloZoo permet aux
étudiants/éléves de mieux sinformer sur les especes en danger et leurs
écosystémes, ce qui accentue la prise de conscience sur les problemes de
conservation d'espéces de fagon structurée et captivante.

4 +' PLAY2GREEN Co-funded by
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Informations surle gameplay

Sélection de Bréves instructions pour la création un

la langue. hologramme de projection.
Choose language/ Choisir la
langue/ Odaberi jezik/ Elija
idioma/ Vélasszon nyelvet: Instructions pour la Placer I'écran sur une surface
création projecteur & plane et positionner la
hologramme 1. Mesurer la diagonale de pyramide au centre de |'écran
A% S I'écran
English " N—
S 2. Tracer un triangle équilatéral
dont les catés mesurent
exactement la moitié de la
French : ;
diagonale de I'écran
3. Diviser deux des cotés du '
Matériel .
. triangle en 3/10 de leur N
Croatian 9 / |
x4 feuilles d'acétate format Ad longueur
*: :J:le de ciseaux 4. Découper le trapéze tracé
& R . 5. Scotcher les bords
R Spanish x1 rouleau de ruban adhésif
-wr
Hungarian
wr o o o o o o e o o

Support pour 'hologramme - Une
connexion Bluetooth est nécessaire
pour se connecter & lappareil
servant de support au jeu (afin de

contréler 'hologramme)

Support pourle jeu -
il faut se connecter
ou créer un compte

pour jouer.

)

7N\
<9

Se connecter
Nom d'utilisateur

Mot de passe

MANUEL DE L'UTILISATEUR &

APPAIRER

CREER UN COMPTE

SE CONNECTER

Sélection du
role de
[appareil.

Choisir le but de I'appareil

Jeu

Hologramme

Profil d'utilisateur
avec les détails de

sa progression.

Niveau
ivana
Expérience

0/10

Entrer un nouveau mot de passe

Confirmer le nouveau mot de passe

Confirmer

Développé par

|'Université de Dubrovnik, Faculté
de génie électrique et
d'informatique appliquée dans le
cadre du projet Play2Green
(Serious Gaming pour |'accés
universel a I'éducation verte).

APPRENDRE

Connectez le dispositif
holographique

&

ANNULER

Développeurs : Ivan Zelentovi¢,
Mihaela Kristi¢ et lvan Senti¢

'. @
©

Project identifier

2022-1-HRO1-KA220-HED-000088675

IP PLA ZGB_E

— @© ®» —

ECRAN PRINCIPAL de
I'appareil destiné au jeu.

Co-funded by
the European Union
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Connexion a l'appareil
servant de support &
I'hologramme.

A propos de
‘application.

I
‘i' bPLAYZGREEN

Access to Green Education

Taille de la police

petit moyen grand
LI |

police Dyslexie
Contraste

() French v

ENREGISTRER

Parameétres
d'accessibilité.



Informations surle gameplay

ECRA"{ PRINCIPAL de Choisir la Exemple de Exemple de
I'appareil destiné au jeu. difficulté du quiz. question. résultat de quiz.

@ < Comment les molaires @

des éléphants les

aident-elles a traiter

Choisissez la difficulté différents types de 0/3
plantes ?
APPRENDRE Facile Mo Difficile 'e e‘
—— —
-

“ Essaie encore !
Pour déchirer la viande Commencer un
. autre quiz

Pour écraser les gi

Accueil

MANUEL DE L'UTILISATEUR &

® ®

En savoir plus sur les animaux grace a la
recherche sur le globe.

Choisissez un moyen d'apprendre

sur les animaux.

MODE GLOBUS
MODE LISTE

Vue 3D de
f ['animal.

Biche Canard  Cerf
colvert

Corbeau Liévre Loup gris '
freux  d'Europe européen

Vue 3D Vue 3D

Sanglier d'Europe centrale Sanglier d’Europe centrale

— .
|

En savoir plus sur un animal en particulier.

TELECHARGER LE JEU ET INFOS SUPPLEMENTAIRES ::
https://sociallabfer.hr/play2green/holozoo/

“' PLAY2GREEN faell Co-funded by
+ S et LI the European Union

.} Access to Green Education
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DIRECTIVES DELA CUA

Le jeu sérieux HoloZoo suit
26 des directives de la Conception Universelle de

I’Apprentissage (CUA). Les principes de la CUA sont
structurés en trois grands axes, regroupant chacun plusieurs
directives en matiére de conception : 'TEngagement, la
Représentation et L'Action et I'Expression.

Plusieurs formes ' ENGAGEMENT

Les utilisateurs peuvent
naviguer librement entre
les méthodes
d'apprentissage (liste,
globe, modeles 3D) et
choisir les niveaux de

1 difficulté des quiz. = 2

Le jeu relie l'apprentissage
aux probléemes de
conservation du monde
réel, renforcant
limportance de la
biodiversité gréce d une
exploration interactive. = 3

Une interface simple et
structurée garantit une
expérience
d'apprentissage fluide,
sans distractions
inutiles.

L'application communique clairement les
objectifs d'apprentissage, montrant les
progrés a travers les niveaux et les résultats
des quiz.

4

Les utilisateurs recgoivent un retour
immeédiat sur les réponses aux
quiz, la progression des niveaux et
le contenu débloqué, renforgant

6 ainsi l'apprentissage.

Différentes durées de quiz
(courte, moyenne, longue)
permettent aux utilisateurs de
sélectionner des défis adaptés
a leur niveau dengagement.

Les joueurs sont encouragés a continuer d
apprendre grdce a une progression
structurée, des succes et un renforcement
positif, comme le fait de débloquer de
nouveaux animaux et de

7 nouvelles questions a leur sujet.

Le jeu stocke plusieurs profils
d'utilisateurs, permettant a différents

L'application relie les connaissances
sur les animaux aux efforts de
apprenants de conserver leur conservation du monde réel,
progression individuelle sur le méme = renforcant ainsi l'apprentissage grace
appareil. = @ d une expérience interactive.

Plusieurs formes de REPRESENTATION

Les utilisateurs peuvent ajuster |a taille de
la police (petite, moyenne, grande) et
activer le mode contraste élevé pour
une meilleure lisibilité.

L'application utilise des icones
standardisées pour la fonction
‘déconnecter’, les parameétres
d'accessibilité, les informations
et la navigation (comme le
bouton retou?), afin de garantir
une interface cohérente et
intuitive pour tous les
utilisateurs.

‘i‘ + PLAY2GREEN

.:. Access to Green Education

Référence du projet:

Le tutoriel permet & I'utilisateur de
s’habituer & linterface et d la
technologie des hologrammes.

L'option de police
adaptée a la
dyslexie améliore la
lisibilité pour les
utilisateurs ayant
des besoins
d’'apprentissage
spécifiques.

Une interface épurée
et minimaliste suit
des principes de
conception universels,
réduisant la charge
cognitive et rendant
la navigation intuitive.

13 14

2022-1-HR01-KA220-HED-000088675
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L'application fournit & la
fois des informations
textuelles (listes et profils
d'animaux) et des
modeéles 3D interactifs,
garantissant de multiples
facons d'accéder au
contenu.

Le jeu prend en charge
cing langues (anglais,
croate, francgais,

Les profils d'animaux
indiquent clairement les
informations clés a leur
sujet, telles que l'état de
conservation, 'habitat et
le régime alimentaire &
l'aide d'un texte structuré.

Les utilisateurs peuvent
étudier les animaux a
travers des listes
textuelles, un globe
interactif 3D et des
visualisations
holographiques, offrant
diverses méthodes

16  dapprentissage. || 17

Tous les animaux sont représentés avec des
informations textuelles, une étiquette et une
projection holographique qui aident les
éléves/étudiants & visualiser des informations

espagnol et hongrois).

spatiales complexes, améliorant ainsi leur

compréhension des structures et des
environnements animaux.

Les utilisateurs construisent leur propre parcours d'apprentissage en
choisissant entre I'exploration du globe basée sur des listes et en 3D, offrant
ainsi une flexibilité dans 'accés au contenu et mettant en ceuvre une méthode

dapprentissage séquentielle.

Plusieurs formes d'ACTION & d'EXPRESSION

Les utilisateurs peuvent interagir avec
l'application via des écrans tactiles, la
manipulation dobjets 3D et des appareils
connectés via Bluetooth.

Les joueurs peuvent apprendre gréce
au texte, dla visualisation 3D et &
I'interaction pratique avec des
éléments holographiques.

23

Le systéme de progression de niveau
encourage les joueurs a se fixer des
objectifs et & suivre leurs progres
d'apprentissage grdce a la liste des
animaux.

25

PLAY2GREEN

i + Serious Gaming for Universal

.:. Access to Green Education

Le jeu prend en charge
linteraction multi-appareils via
Bluetooth, permettant
différentes maniéres dinteragir
22 avec le contenu.

Le jeu offre une difficulté croissante,
débloquant de nouveaux animaux et
de nouvelles questions au fur et &
mesure de la progression dans le jeu.

24

Les utilisateurs regoivent des
commentaires sur les résultats du
quiz, notamment les scores, les
animaux débloqués et les notifications
de progression.

26 prog

Co-funded by
the European Union
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HOLOGRAM ALAPU
KOMOLY JATEK

A hologram egy atlatszo feltletre vagy specidlis
kdzegre torténd vetitéssel hdrom dimenzidban
jelenit meg egy objektumot, lehetbvé téve a
felhaszndlok szdmara a mélység és a térbeli
részletek érzékelését anélkul, hogy specidlis
szemuvegre lenne szlkséguk.

A HoloZoo alkalmazds hologramok segitségével
jeleniti meg a Féld kulénbéz6 tdjain honos allatok
3D-s modelljeit, igy a didkok kilénb6z6
iranybal, valos térben figyelhetik meg és
tanulmdanyozhatjak dket, tovabbd interakcidba
Iéphetnek velUk.

ZOLD TEMAJU
KOMOLY JATEK

TOBBNYELVU
KOMOLY JATEK

A jaték tébbnyelvi tdmogatassal
valosult meg. A jatékban taldlhatd
Osszes szdveg az Eurdpai Unid 6t
nyelvén elérhetd, melyek: angol,
horvat, spanyol, magyar és francia.

Vadvilag és veszélyeztetett fajok megorzése

Ez a komoly jaték a vadvilag megorzésérérdl és a biologiai sokféleségrdl szol. A
HoloZoo holografikus technolégidt haszndl az dllatok 3D-s megjelenitésére,
lehetévé téve a didkok szdmara, hogy felfedezzék éldhelyeiket, taplalkozdsukat,
foldrajzi elterjedésuket és veszélyeztetettségi allapotukat. A jaték interaktiv médon
tanit kvizek segitségével és lehetévé teszi a kézvetlen ismeretszerzést a holografikus

abrdazoldasokkal.

A HoloZoo az oktatdsi tartalom technolégidval valé integrdlasaval elésegiti, hogy a
didkok jobban megértsék a veszélyeztetett fajok és 6koszisztémajuk jelenlegi
helyezetét, mikdzben lebilincselben segiti a természetvédelemmel kapcsolatos

kérdések tudatositasat.

“' PLAY2GREEN faell Co-funded by
+ S et LI the European Union

.} Access to Green Education
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Jatekinformaciok

A nyelv
kivalasztasa.

Choose language/ Choisir la
langue/ Odaberi jezik/ Elija
idioma/ Vélasszon nyelvet:

R -
English

2

‘ ' French

g Croatian

AR

W Spanish

-

A .
Hungarian

w

Utasitdsok a hologramos vetitéshez

Utasitasok a hologramos
vetitéshez

Anyagok

4 db Ad-es atlétsz6 mlanyag lap
1dbollé

1db vonalzé

1 db ragasztészalag

1. Mérd meg a képernyé atlojat
2. Rajzolj egy egyenlé oldali
haromszéget, amelynek
oldalhossza pontosan a
képernys atlojanak fele.

3. A haromszdg két
szomszédos oldalan jelsld meg
a pontokat az oldal 3/10-ed
részénél a sarok levagasahoz.
4. Vagd ki a keletkezett frapézt
5. Ragaszd éssze a széleket

Tedd az eszkdzddet egy sik
feliiletre, és helyezd a piramist
a képernyd kozepére.

Start

&f
&=

Hologram méd - Bluetooth
kapcsolatot igényel egy masik
jaték médban mukéds eszkdzzel
(a hologram vezérléséhez).

Jaték méd - a jaték
regisztraciot/bejelent
kezést igényel.

~

<)

Jelszé

Bejelentkezés

Felhasznélénéy

BEJELENTKEZES

REGISZTRACIO

Eszkdz mod
kivalasztasa.

B

Vélaszd ki az eszkoz céljat

Jaték

Hologram

Felhaszndaloi
profil az
elérehaladds
részleteivel.

Szint
lidiko

Tapasztalat
—_—

0/10(

Csallakoztassa a
hologramos eszkozt

MEGSE

Kapcsolédds
hologram médban

MUkddé eszkdzhoz.

©

Dubrovniki Egyetem
Villamosmérnski és
Szémitastechnikai Kar a

Fejleszték: Ivan Zelentovi¢,

Project identifier

&

Altal kifejlesztett

Play2Green projekt (Serious
Gaming for Universal Access to
Green Education) részeként.

Mihaela Kristi¢ és Ivan Sentié.
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TANUL

Kviz

O®© ® —

FOKEPERNYO jaték
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Uj jelszé megadésa

Uj jelsz6 megismétlése

Bet(iméret
kicsi kézepes nagy
I

Dyslexia font
Diszlexia bettitipus

: Hungarian N

MEGTAKARITAS]
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Jatekinformaciok

FOKEPERNYO jaték
moédban.

Q)

® ®

\4

N
(<)
B
Vélassz egy médot az allatok
megismerésére.

GLOBUS MOD

LISTA MOD

A JATEK LETOLTESE ES TOVABBIINFORMACIOK:

A kviz nehézségi
szintjének
kivalasztdsa.

Példa
kérdésre.

Példa
kvizeredményre.

<

Vilaszd ki a kviz nehézségi
szintjé

KénnyG Kézepes Nehéz

Milyen tarsadalmi
szerkezet jellemzé a
farkasfalkara?

Maganyos vadéaszok

Csal4di alapi falka

)]
%0

Prébéld djra!

Kezd8képernyd

e

Eurépai
barnamedve

X

Eurépai  Eurépai
nydl

sziirke farkas

N

Gimszarvas  Hazi  Kormos

Kattints az allat képére a 3D-s

Kézép-eurdpai vaddisznd

Kattints az allat képére a 3D-s

Kézép-eurdpai vaddisznd

galamb  varji

Tébb informécid egy adott allatrdl.

https://sociallabfer.hr/play2green/holozoo/

f

&)
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o
P UDL IRANYELVEK
e Q‘ A HoloZoo komoly jaték

- 26 univerzdlis tanuléasi tervezési (UDL) irsnyelvet

valosit meg.
Az irGnyelvek tébbféle tervezési eszkdzt kindlnak hdrom pillérhez

kapcsoléddan: Elkdtelezettség, Megjelenités, és Cselekvés - Kifejezés.

Az ELKOTELEZETTSEG tobbféle eszkoze

Lz A jaték 6sszekapcsolja a "
A felhaszndldk szabadon J apcsoia Az egyszerd,
tanulést a valés

valaszthatnak a tanulési ) y . letisztult, jOl
modszerek (lista, __ termeszetvedelmi strukturdit feltlet
kérdésekkel és interaktiv , p

féldgomib, 3D modellek) " . ) z6kkenémentes
eszkozokkel kinangsulyozza ft Al 2

kozoétt és bedllithatjak a a bioléaiai sokfélesé tanuldsi éiményt

1 kviz nehézségi szintjét. | 2 9 fon tossdgé? 3 biztosit.

A kUlénbézé hosszasaga (révid,

Az alkalmazds vildgosan kézli a tanuldsi kdzepes, hossz() kvizek lehetévé

eredményeket, megmutatja a szinteken teszik, hogy a felhaszndlék az

4 valé haladdst és a kvizeredményeket. g elkdtelezettségi szintjuknek

megfeleld kihivasokat valasszanak.

A felhaszndldk a tanulds = A jatékosokat tovabi tanuldsra észténdzzuk

megeroésitéséhez azonnali az elérehaladds, az eredmények és a
visszajelzést kapnak a - pozitiv megerésités (mint példdaul Gj dllatok
kvizvalaszokrol, a szintlépésrdl és a rdjuk vonatkozé kérdések

6 és a felfedezett tartalmakrol. = 7 megszerzése) révén.
A jaték tébb felhaszndldi profilt Az alkalmazds interaktiv éiményeken
tarol lehetévé téve a kulénbdzé keresztul 6sszekapcsolja az dllatokkal
tanuldk szadmdara, hogy ugyanazon kapcsolatos ismereteket a valos
az eszkéz6n a sajat ttemukben természetvédelmi kérdésekkel,
haladjanak. hangsulyozva a bioldgiai sokféleség

8 9 fontossagat.

AMEGJELENITES tébbféle eszkoze

A jobb olvashatdsag érdekében a A bevezet6 szinten a
felhaszndlok bedllithatjak a betiméretet felhaszndlé megismerkedik a
(kicsi, kdzepes, nagy) és a kontrasztosabb kérnyezettel és a hologram-

10 megjelenitési médot. || T1 technologidval.

Az alkalmazés az
egyértelmiség és a
felismerhetdség érdekében

A diszlexiabarat
betltipus | A letisztult, minimalista

standard ikonokat haszndl o | S1erhetosege jobb _ kezelotelllet az
.. p olvashatosagot univerzdlis tervezési
kijelentkezes, a biztosit a specidlis || elveket kdveti, csokkenti
hozzoferhetoseg, az informaci6é I Specialis O o
kérés és a navigacio (vissza tanulasi igényd a kognitiv terhelést és
9 felhaszndalék intuitivva teszi a
gomb) jeldléséhez. . S
12 13 szamara. = 14 navigdciot.
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Az alkalmazds szbveges
informaciokat (allatok
listja és leirdsa) és
interaktiv 3D modelleket
egyardnt biztosit a
tartalom tébbféle
eléréséhez.

A jaték ot nyelven
(angol, horvét, spanyol,
magyar és francia)

18 érheté el.

A felhaszndlék szdveges
listékon, 3D interaktiv
féldgémbodn és
holografikus
vizualizéciokon keresztul
fedezhetik fel az allatokat
valtozatos tanuldsi

16 mobdszerek dltal. © 17

Az dllatprofilok jol
tagoltan tartalmazzdk a
kulcsfontossagu
informdcidkat, mint
példaul a
természetvédelmi
dllapotot, az El6helyet
és az étrendet.

Minden dllatrdl rendelkezésre dll széveges
informdcid, cimke és holografikus abrdzolds, amely
segit a tanuldknak az ésszetett térbeli informacidk
értelmezésében és tdmogatja az allatok

19 testfelépitésének és kdérnyezetének megértését.

A felhaszndlok maguk alakitjak ki a sajat tanuldsi dtvonalukat, valasztva a lista
alapu és a 3D foldgdémb felfedezése kdzott, rugalmassdgot biztositva a tartalom
elérésében, és szekvencidlis tanuldsi mbédot alkalmazva.

ACSELEKVES - KULDETES tobbféle eszkéze

A felhaszndldk érintéképernydvel, 3D
objektummal és Bluetooth-csatlakozasu
eszkdzzel kommunikalhatnak az

A jatékosok szévegek, 3D vizualizaciok
és holografikus elemek haszndlataval
tanulhatnak.

23

A szinteket alkalmazdsa arra észtdnzi
a jatékosokat, hogy célokat tlzzenek ki
és nyomon kévessék a tanuldsuk
elérehaladasat az dllatok listgjanak
segitségével. | 2@

‘i' + PLAY2GREEN

o5

Access to Green Education

A jaték tdmogatja tébb eszkdz
kommunikaciéjat Bluetooth-on
keresztul, lenhetévé téve a
tartalomhoz val6é hozzdférés

alkalmazassal. s 2
22 kUlonbdzé modijait.

Uj dllatok és kérdések megjelenesével
a jaték egyre nehezebbé valik
ahogyan haladunk.

24

A felhaszndlok visszajelzést kapnak a

kviz eredményeirdl, beleértve a
pontszdmokat, a felfedezett dllatokat
és a fejlédésrdl sz610 értesitéseket.
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